,5
44

,1
71

)

N
et

 fi
na

nc
ia

l a
ss

et
s

 3
3,

20
3

 1

2,
99

1,
51

5

 1
8,

70
1,

43
4

 1

5,
05

6

 3
1,

74
1,

20
8

Le
ss

 :
N

et
 fi

na
nc

ia
l a

ss
et

s
d

en
o

m
in

at
ed

in
 t

he
 r

es
p

ec
ti

ve
 e

nt
it

ie
s’

 f
un

ct
io

na
l

cu

rr
en

ci
es

 -

 -

 (1

8,
70

1,
43

4)

 -

(1
8,

70
1,

43
4)

C
ur

re
nc

y
E

xp
o

su
re

 3

3,
20

3

 1
2,

99
1,

51
5

 -

 1

5,
05

6

 1
3,

03
9,

77
4

HOMERITZ CORPORATION BERHAD Registration No.: 200801004508 (805792-X)84

Notes To The Financial Statements
For The Financial Year Ended 31 August 2020 (Cont’d)

31.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

	 31.1	 Financial Risk Management Policies (cont’d)

(a)	 Market risk (cont’d)

(i)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

	 Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign
currencies at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

							   Group
											   		  2020	  2019
													   RM	 RM

								   Effects on profit after tax

USD/RM
- strengthened by 5% (2019: 5%)			   841,488 	  493,678
- weakened by 5% (2019: 5%)			   (841,488)	 (493,678)

EUR/RM
- strengthened by 5% (2019: 5%)			   1,792 	  1,262
- weakened by 5% (2019: 5%)			   (1,792)	 (1,262)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from their fixed deposits placed with
licensed banks as it does not have any interest-bearing borrowings.

The Group’s fixed deposits with licensed banks are carried at amortised cost. Therefore, they are
not subject to interest rate risk as defined in MFRS 7 since neither carrying amounts nor the future
cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.